8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJCSE LOC DIST R EV ‘S \QP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-2 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| ORIGINAL RILZ012| GH | TE
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED 182013 | GH | TE
SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199571 -1 1901697-2 | 8-2150252-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
2150252-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2150252-4 - -
2150252-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO LATCH PLATE/, PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 21197921 - 2119641 -1 2063440~
SERVO LATCH - - - - - -
2150252-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST Zﬁx ol ATE A‘k - - - - - -
% 2150252-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - -
= 7-2150252-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - -
D Y
; S T B N 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
) S N N I 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252
2 - - - - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
E - - - - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
. S R I B 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
i APPLICATOR DATA - -t 2119798-1 DETENT PIN 24T
= P S17F TYPE - - 1 [-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
4 WIRE 1571 T 5 e N 21197591 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST | 245
BT < - -l2]2]- 2168400-7 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
¢ S e 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
E APPLAégS¥ggggIONS (0 -] 1 1 1 2119644-6 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 221
- - || - 2119740-2 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
N - | 1 1 1 467281~ RETAINER, SHEAR, FLOATING 207
N 1 1 1 2161936-1 HOLDER, SHEAR FLOATING 206
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION | RéFRéF ! 4675001 SHEAR, FLOATING 1222
-] - - 1901697-2 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT ULTRA-FAST FLAG, .250 SERIES B R R B 510453 TING RETAIN. EXTERN 3716 CRESCENT E
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 994969~ MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
7.01-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] 0.00-4.19 mm [.000-.160 INI - REFREFREFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL 114-2123 - - -l -1 - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L] :
. éEEE%%?Ei??ON ) ) ] - 1 1 1 21619371 STABILIZER 154
S R I B 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED  /o\ ~ | - REFREF - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- - || - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 1 | : 517199567 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7T
croeblese croellodne Ioellodne - 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 20.0 70
- 1 1 1 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 69
S O I B 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 20121212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
| S N N I 1 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-1 3] -1313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
WIRE @B LEiJ CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT ‘1‘ QS SOl DER -1 3] 313713 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Aﬁg - 4040404 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
18 OR (2) 22 1.79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 5.7 219 in [4.83mm] - 212127 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
22 OR 20 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002]1 7.0 19 in [4.83mm] -l 2121212 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 0121212 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- - - - 21619521 PAWL EF AIR 51
E!!ﬂ S N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1 1 1 1-2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Lﬁl NECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SWARNTNG - l 1 l l 21193691 RAM AMP STYLE K END FEED jf
- 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O N N R B 51196451 31SC_ NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 10
B 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WIRE SIZe SETTING. Udt OF SETTINGS - 1 - 1 W 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -t 2119644-7 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | W ! W c119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 31
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: -1 20121212 5-22278-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 36
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-72150252-4 - 1 - 1 1 21190972 -1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150252-5
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150252-6 - 18138188 -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-l 20121212 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 31
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - ,
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ? % i) ? ! ;};fﬁjgwo gigiPiég TaAEQENligis’ M4 X 10 g?
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. -l 20121212 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 2?5
Zﬁl MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ~ ] W 1 W 161941 -] PLATE, GUIDE, STRIF c4
o ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -l 2121212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | | | | SLILLLS JRAG cV
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -~ | W 1 W 683736 | GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 1 W 1 683737-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
A -4 4 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 1 1577807 SPRING COMPRESSION 3
Atk WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR N 1 1 1 1 2161935-1 ANVIL RIGHT HAND 8
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’'S MAXIMUM - 1 1 1 1 2161957-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT 1 1 1 1 35000 L ock waCRIMPER I i
z/\g TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .19 IN -] 1 1 1 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR /
[4 83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT -
centir e e e AN 1 1 1 1 467342~ CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND IQEM
A -7 -7-6]-5|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANTZATION | DWN TTAPRIL2012 o
CAL I PERS SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER C_ TE COHHC(JHVWY
N CRIMP HEIGHT CHTK CLBIN [2APRIL2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
5 { DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12APRIL2012 |NaME
{ N ATLANTIC VERSITON e e Deear tnd feed
\ - PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O r
| PLC +0.5
SOLDERJ LP S h own on 9 h c C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i igéfa APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES -SH A 1] 00770 IG=2150252 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMA T LC

OLRYVO
CATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

WiaATion | DWN ITAPRIL20T? C ) -
HOFFNER /g TE Connectivity
CHK 12APRIL2012 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: AP%EE;: 12APRTIL2012 [NAME 0 Cod F d

40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON - ore “hpplicator
| PLC 0.5
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=3n B [eroneres *
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TS - A (| o0719 [G=2150252 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? OF4 REVA

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-2 8-2150252-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2150252-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SMART APPLICATOR 2161326-1 - 8-2150252-4 - -
2-2150252-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO LATCH PLATE /4 PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 2119792-1 - 2119641-2 2063440~ 1
2-2150252-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - -
7-2150252-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - -
D 4
i - 1 W 1 21197182-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 25
; - - - W 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290
E - - - W 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249
e APPLICATOR DATA - 12 1 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION gjg
" - - - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MS X 10
= iﬁfg@j 3 SIEEZOWJ TSPE - - - W 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
E TSR - BEEEEE 2119644-6 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 22
§ - - W - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
4 L] 1\ - - , ,
APPL INSTRUCTTONS RN 1672811 RETAINER, SHEAR, FLOATING 207
— 408-10390
= 1 - W 1 1 21619361 HOLDER, SHEAR, FLOATING 2006
- W W 1 467500- 1 SHEAR, FLOATING 205
- 4 /4 il 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 20) 186
- - REF - 1901697-2 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - -7 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT,ULTRA-FAST FLAG, .250 SERIES [ LLTL LT 98a8es- 1 [WHGNET, RARE CARTH HIGH ENERGY o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - ] 510638 SPRING )FEED “INGER 63
7.51-8.33 mm [.296-.328 IN] 0.00-4.19 mm [.000- 165 [N] T T 161937~ STABILiZER 754
[ [] 7 7 7 - - - - . . - -
TERMINAL ametes [ 1 [ 8-21084- 1 0-RING, 801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT 153
APPLICATTON - - - W 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
C | SPECIFICATION ’
- 1 W ] 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL - 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I I 1-2119650-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [4]
- W W 1 2119092-2 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - - W 3-230621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - REF - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
B - - W - 163371431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- W W 1 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT A -] 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 20.0 /0
SIZE (53 mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDER [ R E 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 69
18 OR (2) 22 1.79+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 5.7 19 in [4.83mm] B e 21197401 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6 /
22 OR 20 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.0 19 in [4.83mm] " lelefe 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
- / f % 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 o4
- 1 W 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
- 3 3 3 99217163-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 o7
- 4 4 4 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
FWARNING - / ’ ’ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 - |22 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
(1] | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS |2 [ 2] 2| 986965-8  |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORGUE (Hd) 53
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B I l 212&22291 Zé\gtéwég TR ié
B - - - - ) .
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMPTOOULING. - 2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - LT 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- LT 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -1 2119644-7 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1313838 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
ASSENEEQAT?EEFE€50w1§8R”EQEgTNggEE?éATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150252-4 o A A SRRE L DCH, DASE, Hofls (A 1.8 3]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP MEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150252-5 “ |22 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
- W W 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 2122 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SRT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 2o
] - W 1 1 21619411 PLATE, GUIDE, STRIP 24
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, - 2127 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
1?& MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY . c161948" | JHAC 20
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -0 6837361 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
A - W W 1 68371371 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 4-20280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION I3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N LT 2161935-1 ANVIL, RIGHT HAND 8
A - T 2161957~ 1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B N N 5380001 SL0Ck FL CRIMPER SPACER 7
A TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .19 IN - 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR ?
[4.83mm] 60/40 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT 1 1 1 1 1 467347 -1 CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND 1
CENTER OF SLUG. Ty
A -1 -21-25-272 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN TTAPRIL201? C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
CALIPERSN CRIMP HEIGHT CHTK FLBIN 12APRIL201? :)() /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
) { DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 12APRIL2012 |NaME
{ N PACTIFIC VERSTON ™ e Deean fnd Teed
. - PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
I PLC +0.5
soLpER—7 t Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @=L 2 i
(Atlantic version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) wags < |- S U e o
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150252 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

e IYPL

PN UMA T LC

SLRYO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

REF

.

AIR FEED

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on 3 of 4 &

Versilon

sheets

shown

O N

sheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

ation | DWN TTAPRIL2012 o
HOFFNER (_)/Z/—E TE Connectivity
LAl 12APRIL20T? — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 12APRIL2012 [NAME

mm P&J&iwc Ocean End Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
| pLc 0.5 Applicator

Ei} i 2 PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -

MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150252 -
SCALE SHEET OF REV A

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

L] 4 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



